

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11729 Version: 1 Name: AT&T will be extending its copper network within the

City of Madison during the last quarter of 2008. This work is being done in order to provide service to the

Autumn Leaf Development.

Type: Miscellaneous Status: In Committee

File created: 8/21/2008 In control: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

On agenda: Final action: 3/31/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: AT&T will be extending its copper network within the City of Madison during the last quarter of 2008.

This work is being done in order to provide service to the Autumn Leaf Development.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/3/2008	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS		

Title

AT&T will be extending its copper network within the City of Madison during the last quarter of 2008. This work is being done in order to provide service to the Autumn Leaf Development.

Body

There will be a public hearing on this project on September 3, at 5:30PM in Room 108 of the City-County Building, 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

Cable installation contractors hired by AT&T, will install buried copper cable within the street right of way at the following location:

Starting near the corner of Northport Dr and Kennedy Rd. Continuing 1382' to 4500 Kennedy Rd (Lindbergh School).

Restoration of any damage within the limits of the road right-of-way will be completed in accordance with the City of Madison's standard specifications. All damaged sidewalk slabs will be replaced with 5" lift concrete. All damage done to grass between sidewalk and curb will be restored with a four inch covering of black dirt and seed. All restoration required within the traveled portion of the roadway will also be completed in accordance with the City of Madison's standard specification.

If any persons have additional questions or concerns regarding this project please call Carol Anason of AT&T, 608 252-2432 or the City of Madison Civil Engineer III, LeAnne Hannan at 608 266-4057.